COMMITTEE ITEMS REFERRED
Social Services and Public Safety

Referral Item

Current Sponsor

Date Referred

Last Presentation

Status

Legistar File ID

{8 Public Safety Technology
vA Eviction Diversion & Right to Counsel
] Comprehensive Review of Code Enforcement
Y Coordinated Victim Response Plan
5] A Caring Place (Villages Model Initiatives for Lexington)
5] Youth Council
¥AHomeless Encampment Response and Street Outreach Services for OHPI
s Mobile Market Update
°) Strategic Growth Plan for Lexington Fire Department
il0) Emergency Winter Shelter Program
%8 Audrey Grevious Center Update
1WA Carbon Monoxide Detection Requirements

1Y STREEET Task Force: Bike Lane Ordinance

Annual/Periodic Updates

W. Baxter
D. Wu

S. Lynch

L. Sheehan
S. Lynch
A. Beasley
J. Reynolds
J. Reynolds
J. Hale/T. Morton
T. Morton
J. Reynolds
J. Reynolds

D. Sevigny

2021-09-21

2023-01-24

2023-06-29

2023-05-02

2024-08-20

2024-08-20

2024-09-17

2025-03-04

2025-03-18

2025-06-03

2025-06-26

2025-08-12

2025-12-04

2023-05-02

2024-07-02

2025-08-26

2025-10-14

2025-02-25

2025-08-26

2025-01-13

2025-01-13

2025-01-13

1065-22

0702-24

0204-25

1008-24

0203-25

0811-25

0035-26

0034-26

iV.8 Review of Recovery Residences (Sober Living Homes) Ordinance

1] Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition

15} Substance Use Disorder Intervention (SUDI) Update

1W4 Office of Homelessness Prevention and Intervention (OHPI) Update
i¥:J National Alliance on Mental lliness (NAMI) Update

1°) Office of Affordable Housing Initiatives and Projects Update
vA0) Recruitment, Retirement, and Retention for Public Safety Update

A8 Community Paramedicine Program Update
y¥A Periodic Code Enforcement Update

v ] Lexington Global Engagement Center (Global Lex) Update

/8 ONE Lexington Programs Update

v Family Services Program Update
vA5) Partners for Youth Program Update

Updated 12.05.25, KIT

T. Morton
T. Morton
J. Reynolds
J. Reynolds
E. Curtis

J. Reynolds

J. Reynolds/ W. Baxter

J. Reynolds
J. Reynolds
J. Reynolds
J. Reynolds

J. Reynolds

J. Reynolds

2025-02-11

2025-03-04

2022-01-12

2022-06-07

2018-02-20

2021-08-10

2020-09-22

2021-07-06

2019-10-08

2020-09-25

2025-01-16

2025-01-16

2025-10-14

2025-04-15

2025-06-03

2025-10-14

2024-09-17

2024-11-12

2025-07-03

2025-01-28

2023-06-13

2024-01-16
2025-01-21

(Work Session)

2025-01-28

2025-01-28

0350-25
0239-24
0532-24
0901-22
0360-22

1026-21
0450-21

0300-23

0814-22

0080-23

0109-25

0110-25



https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5885381&GUID=688238D7-EBFE-4DA5-A487-D5695DC3DD67&Options=ID|Text|&Search=1065-22
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6736669&GUID=2AC66BDC-89C6-4CA1-9037-3CF8815DC3A8&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0702-24
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7144412&GUID=94022B09-F327-436E-9471-E4AE8EBBD3BF&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0204-25
https://lexington.legistar.com/Legislation.aspx
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7145097&GUID=B5DEA54C-2E79-4207-BC2B-F9BAAB82B9CE&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0203-25
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7523074&GUID=65B1F707-1BE2-455E-A051-960E8EC01A62&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0811-25
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7795823&GUID=598C335B-45CA-409B-BA7A-B544C2BAF336&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0035-26
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7795822&GUID=FD01A845-BBFC-40E1-80AD-7ED6CF2F0C08&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0034-26
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7296993&GUID=F7BA8F33-1B1B-48E9-8FDB-F9F259978CAA&Options=ID|Text|&Search=350-25
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6557282&GUID=35DC525D-61A0-4281-AFBD-79076E998176&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0239-24
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6660511&GUID=52E30502-41F8-4521-8F19-4334F9455BE6&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0532-24
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5809722&GUID=DE7F220B-D846-4DF7-A29A-2191AC5822FB&Options=ID|Text|&Search=office+of+homelessness
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5550258&GUID=E1346831-DE31-4738-8791-A130FFB9545C&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0360-22
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5161863&GUID=2DD7EB53-AF2A-415D-8ABC-E43B541CF6AA&Options=ID|Text|&Search=1026-21
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5070831&GUID=65EDABE1-5D1E-4A9D-A67A-0A5190E032CA&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0450-21
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6054394&GUID=96C63218-B3D9-45AA-AF6B-E290FCAC2F3E&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0300-23
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=5755568&GUID=44A69977-B32F-4311-A7A6-621BADDB819B&Options=ID|Text|&Search=code+enforcement
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6002552&GUID=E387E378-8D69-4313-97D7-EB5C6D455306&Options=ID|Text|&Search=one+lexington
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7103107&GUID=0BC1B559-B10F-4CCC-BA15-11688C620E86&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0109-25
https://lexington.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=7103303&GUID=6FE66128-D923-45FE-9F0D-72DA5B433EE6&Options=ID|Text|&Search=0110-25

