

COMMITTEE ITEMS REFERRED

Social Services and Public Safety

Referral Item	Current Sponsor	Date Referred	Last Presentation	Status	Legistar File ID
1 Public Safety Technology	W. Baxter	2021-09-21	2023-05-02		1065-22
2 Eviction Diversion & Right to Counsel	D. Wu	2023-01-24	2024-07-02		0702-24
3 Comprehensive Review of Code Enforcement	S. Lynch	2023-06-29	2025-08-26		0204-25
4 Coordinated Victim Response Plan	L. Sheehan	2023-05-02			
5 A Caring Place (Villages Model Initiatives for Lexington)	S. Lynch	2024-08-20	2025-10-14		1008-24
6 Youth Council	A. Beasley	2024-08-20			
7 Homeless Encampment Response and Street Outreach Services for OHPI	J. Reynolds	2024-09-17	2025-02-25	2025-01-13	0203-25
8 Mobile Market Update	J. Reynolds	2025-03-04			
9 Strategic Growth Plan for Lexington Fire Department	J. Hale/T. Morton	2025-03-18	2025-08-26		0811-25
10 Emergency Winter Shelter Program	T. Morton	2025-06-03			
11 Audrey Grevious Center Update	J. Reynolds	2025-06-26		2025-01-13	0035-26
12 Carbon Monoxide Detection Requirements	J. Reynolds	2025-08-12		2025-01-13	0034-26
13 STREET Task Force: Bike Lane Ordinance	D. Sevigny	2025-12-04			
Annual/Periodic Updates					
14 Review of Recovery Residences (Sober Living Homes) Ordinance	T. Morton	2025-02-11	2025-10-14		0350-25
15 Domestic and Sexual Violence Prevention Coalition	T. Morton	2025-03-04	2025-04-15		0239-24
16 Substance Use Disorder Intervention (SUDI) Update	J. Reynolds	2022-01-12	2025-06-03		0532-24
17 Office of Homelessness Prevention and Intervention (OHPI) Update	J. Reynolds	2022-06-07	2025-10-14		0901-22
18 National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) Update	E. Curtis	2018-02-20	2024-09-17		0360-22
19 Office of Affordable Housing Initiatives and Projects Update	J. Reynolds	2021-08-10	2024-11-12		1026-21
20 Recruitment, Retirement, and Retention for Public Safety Update	J. Reynolds/ W. Baxter	2020-09-22	2025-07-03		0450-21
21 Community Paramedicine Program Update	J. Reynolds	2021-07-06	2025-01-28		0300-23
22 Periodic Code Enforcement Update	J. Reynolds	2019-10-08	2023-06-13		0814-22
23 Lexington Global Engagement Center (Global Lex) Update	J. Reynolds		2024-01-16		
24 ONE Lexington Programs Update	J. Reynolds	2020-09-25	2025-01-21 (Work Session)		0080-23
25 Family Services Program Update	J. Reynolds	2025-01-16	2025-01-28		0109-25
26 Partners for Youth Program Update	J. Reynolds	2025-01-16	2025-01-28		0110-25